
 
 

Baltic U18 & U20 Indoor Combined Events Team Championships 
 

11.-12.03.2023, Tallinn, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall 
  
11.03: 
 
M U18 60m 
1 1 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 EST  7,12  840 Heat 2 0.141 YC* 
2 4 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 EST  7,20  813 Heat 2 0.132 
3 22 Karlis Jekabs KARLSBERGS 13.03.2007 LAT  7,29  782 Heat 2 0.180 
4 2 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE 28.04.2007 EST  7,29  782 Heat 1 0.153 
5 43 Matas GARČINSKAS  14.09.2007 LTU  7,33  769 Heat 1 0.186 
6 42 Faustas PIVORIŪNAS  08.05.2007 LTU  7,38  752 Heat 2 0.187  
7 23 Nils MEIJERS   03.05.2006 LAT  7,45  729 Heat 2 0.191 
8 41 Nikita BUZIUK   07.09.2006 LTU  7,47  723 Heat 2 0.176 
9 3 Eon VELLERAMM  09.01.2006 EST  7,57  690 Heat 1 0.187 
10 24 Miks Janis OPOLAIS  10.04.2006 LAT  7,77  628 Heat 1 0.182 
11 21 Kristaps Aleksandrs CAUNA 01.09.2007 LAT  7,94  577 Heat 1 0.227  
 
*CR 18.5 
 
M U18 Long jump 
1 2 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE 28.04.2007 EST  6.68 739  

X 6.67 6.68 
2 1 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 EST  6.62 725  

6.29 - 6.62 
3 4 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 EST  6.42 679  

6.42 4.68 5.88 
4 23 Nils MEIJERS   03.05.2006 LAT  6.39 673  

6.08 6.39 6.29 
5 24 Miks Janis OPOLAIS  10.04.2006 LAT  6.24 639  

6.24 6.02 6.15 
6 22 Karlis Jekabs KARLSBERGS 13.03.2007 LAT  6.12 613  

6.12 6.00 X 
7 41 Nikita BUZIUK   07.09.2006 LTU  6.01 589  

6.01 6.01 5.58 
8 3 Eon VELLERAMM  09.01.2006 EST  5.99 584  

5.83 X 5.99 
9 42 Faustas PIVORIŪNAS  08.05.2007 LTU  5.80 544  

5.74 5.69 5.80 
10 21 Kristaps Aleksandrs CAUNA 01.09.2007 LAT  5.66 514  

5.43 5.61 5.66 
11 43 Matas GARČINSKAS  14.09.2007 LTU  5.42 465  

5.40 5.42 5.33  
 
M U18 Shot Put 5kg 
1 1 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 EST  14.40 753  

X 14.40 X 
2 23 Nils MEIJERS   03.05.2006 LAT  14.02 730  

13.47 14.02 13.55 
3 41 Nikita BUZUK   07.09.2006 LTU  12.91 662  

12.31 12.91 12.56 
4 24 Miks Janis OPOLAIS  10.04.2006 LAT  12.36 628  

12.36 12.23 X 



5 2 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE 28.04.2007 EST  12.30 625  
12.30 12.29 X 

6 21 Kristaps Aleksandrs CAUNA 01.09.2007 LAT  12.27 623  
11.70 12.27 X 

7 42 Faustas PIVORIŪNAS  08.05.2007 LTU  11.90 600  
11.56 11.13 11.90 

8 22 Karlis Jekabs KARLSBERGS 13.03.2007 LAT  11.77 592  
11.22 11.23 11.77 

9 43 Matas GARČINSKAS  14.09.2007 LTU  11.53 578  
11.44 11.53 10.70 

10 4 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 EST  11.23 560  
11.23 10.60 11.19 

11 3 Eon VELLERAMM  09.01.2006 EST  10.77 532  
10.77 10.67 10.57 

 
M U18 High jump 
1 23 Nils MEIJERS   03.05.2006 LAT  1.87 687  

1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 
O O O O - O XO XXX 

2 2 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE 28.04.2007 EST  1.78 610  
1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 
O O O XO XO XXX 

3 43 Matas GARČINSKAS  14.09.2007 LTU  1.75 585  
  1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 

O O O O O O XXX 
4 41 Nikita BUZUK   07.09.2006 LTU  1.75 585  

1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
O - O - O XO O XXX 

5 22 Karlis Jekabs KARLSBERGS 13.03.2007 LAT  1.75 585  
1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
O XO XO O XXX 

6 24 Miks Janis OPOLAIS  10.04.2006 LAT  1.75 585  
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
O O O O O XO XXX 

7 1 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 EST  1.75 585  
1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
XO XXO XO XXX 

8 42 Faustas PIVORIŪNAS  08.05.2007 LTU  1.72 560  
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
O O XO XXO XXO XXX 

9 4 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 EST  1.69 536  
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 
O O XO XO XXX 

10 3 Eon VELLERAMM  09.01.2006 EST  1.60 464  
1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 
XO XXO XO XXO XXX 

11 21 Kristaps Aleksandrs CAUNA 01.09.2007 LAT  1.57 441  
1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 
O O O XXX 

 
M U20 60m 
1 29 Andris SKADINŠ   11.05.2005 LAT  7,17  823 Heat 2 0.170 
2 49 Kasparas BACIANSKAS  13.05.2004 LTU  7,27  789 Heat 2 0.159 
3 9 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 EST  7,27  789 Heat 2 0.152 
4 10 Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 EST  7,35  762 Heat 1 0.203 
5 30 Valters JANSONS  22.08.2004 LAT  7,36  759 Heat 2 0.175 
6 51 Pijus LIUDAVICIUS  19.04.2004 LTU  7,38  752 Heat 2 0.151 



7 11 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 EST  7,39  749 Heat 1 0.145 
8 12 Dan ŠEMELJOV   06.02.2004 EST  7,43  736 Heat 2 0.190 
9 32 Arturs KONDERKO  25.04.2004 LAT  7,56  694 Heat 1 0.256 
10 52 Genardas BUNGA  06.04.2005 LTU  7,63  671 Heat 1 0.250 
11 31 Bruno SPULIS   04.12.2004 LAT  7,70  650 Heat 1 0.215 
12 50 Adolis MICIULEVICIUS  17.02.2005 LTU  7,91  586 Heat 1 0.257 
 
M U20 Long jump 
1 10 Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 EST  6.95 802  

6.95 X 6.77 
2 29 Andris SKADINŠ   11.05.2005 LAT  6.75 755  

6.75 6.49 6.74 
3 9 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 EST  6.73 750  

6.73 X 6.59 
4 11 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 EST  6.61 723  

6.44 X 6.61 
5 12 Dan ŠEMELJOV   06.02.2004 EST  6.34 661  

6.22 6.30 6.34 
6 51 Pijus LIUDAVICIUS  19.04.2004 LTU  6.32 657  

6.14 6.32 X 
7 49 Kasparas BACIANSKAS  13.05.2004 LTU  6.30 652  

6.27 X 6.30 
8 30 Valters JANSONS  22.08.2004 LAT  6.26 644  

X 6.23 6.26 
9 32 Arturs KONDERKO  25.04.2004 LAT  6.04 595  

X 5.66 6.04 
10 31 Bruno SPULIS   04.12.2004 LAT  5.92 569  

5.90 5.92 X 
11 50 Adolis MICIULEVICIUS  17.02.2005 LTU  5.26 433  

5.26 5.17 5.12 
12 52 Genardas BUNGA  06.04.2005 LTU  4.92 367  

X 4.92 4.75 
 
M U20 Shot Put 6kg 
1 49 Kasparas BACIANSKAS  13.05.2004 LTU  14.54 761  

12.98 13.50 14.54 
2 9 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 EST  14.00 728  

12.57 12.25 14.00 
3 31 Bruno SPULIS   04.12.2004 LAT  13.64 706  

13.64 12.69 12.33 
4 29 Andris SKADINŠ   11.05.2005 LAT  13.50 698  

12.98 12.64 13.50 
5 12 Dan ŠEMELJOV   06.02.2004 EST  13.39 691  

12.91 13.39 13.30 
6 10 Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 EST  12.69 648  

12.35 12.69 12.30 
7 11 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 EST  12.41 631  

11.39 12.41 10.58 
8 32 Arturs KONDERKO  25.04.2004 LAT  11.53 578  

10.16 10.63 11.53 
9 50 Adolis MICIULEVICIUS  17.02.2005 LTU  10.02 487  

9.92 10.02 X 
10 51 Pijus LIUDAVICIUS  19.04.2004 LTU  9.91 480  

8.40 9.91 9.35 
11 30 Valters JANSONS  22.08.2004 LAT  8.07 370  

7.47 8.00 8.07 
 



12 52 Genardas BUNGA  06.04.2005 LTU  7.01 308  
7.01 6.50 6.81 
 

M U20 High jump 
1 10 Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 EST  2.08 878  

1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08  
O - XO - XXO XXO O  

2 30 Valters JANSONS  22.08.2004 LAT  1.99 794  
1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90  
O - O - O - O XXO  
1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 
O XO O XXX 

3 11 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 EST  1.90 714  
1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93  
O - O - XO O XO -  
1.96 
XXX 

4 29 Andris SKADINŠ   11.05.2005 LAT  1.87 687  
1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 
O - O O O XX- 

5 9 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 EST  1.87 687  
1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 
O O O O XO XXX 

6 51 Pijus LIUDAVICIUS  19.04.2004 LTU  1.84 661  
1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 
O - O O O XO O XXX 

7 12 Dan ŠEMELJOV   06.02.2004 EST  1.78 610  
1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 
O O O O XXO XXX 

8 49 Kasparas BACIANSKAS  13.05.2004 LTU  1.75 585  
1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
O O O XX- 

9 32 Arturs KONDERKO  25.04.2004 LAT  1.75 585  
1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 
O XO O XXX 

10 31 Bruno SPULIS   04.12.2004 LAT  1.72 560  
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
O O O XO XXO XXX 

11 50 Adolis MICIULEVICIUS  17.02.2005 LTU  1.66 512  
1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
O O O O O O O XXX 

12 52 Genardas BUNGA  06.04.2005 LTU  1.57 441  
1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 
O O XXO O O XXO XXX 

 
12.03: 
 
M U18 60m hurdles 91,4/9,14 
1 4 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 EST  8,05  969 Heat 2 0.177 
2 1 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 EST  8,13  949 Heat 2 0.181 
3 43 Matas GARČINSKAS  14.09.2007 LTU  8,22  927 Heat 2 0.190 
4 22 Karlis Jekabs KARLSBERGS 13.03.2007 LAT  8,45  872 Heat 2 0.173 
5 2 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE 28.04.2007 EST  8,67  820 Heat 1 0.169 
6 23 Nils MEIJERS   03.05.2006 LAT  8,69  816 Heat 2 0.183 
7 41 Nikita BUZUK   07.09.2006 LTU  8,79  793 Heat 2 0.168 
8 3 Eon VELLERAMM  09.01.2006 EST  8,92  764 Heat 1 0.159 
9 24 Miks Janis OPOLAIS  10.04.2006 LAT  9,02  741 Heat 1 0.173 



10 42 Faustas PIVORIŪNAS  08.05.2007 LTU  9,12  720 Heat 1 0.223 
11 21 Kristaps Aleksandrs CAUNA 01.09.2007 LAT  9,37  666 Heat 1 0.244 
 
M U18 Pole Vault 
1 1 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 EST  4.83 859  

4.43 4.53 4.63 4.83 4.93 
XXO O - O XXX 

2 41 Nikita BUZUK   07.09.2006 LTU  4.23 682  
3.63 3.73 3.83 3.93 4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 
O - O - O XO XO XXX 

3 4 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 EST  4.03 626  
3.63 3.73 3.83 3.93 4.03 4.13 
O O O XO O XXX 

4 2 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE 28.04.2007 EST  3.93 598  
3.43 3.53 3.63 3.73 3.83 3.93 4.03 
O - O O O O XXX 

5 22 Karlis Jekabs KARLSBERGS 13.03.2007 LAT  3.83 570  
3.53 3.63 3.73 3.83 3.93 
XO XO O XO XXX 

6 24 Miks Janis OPOLAIS  10.04.2006 LAT  3.73 543  
3.33 3.43 3.53 3.63 3.73 3.83 
O O O XO O XXX 

7 21 Kristaps Aleksandrs CAUNA 01.09.2007 LAT  3.53 490  
3.23 3.33 3.43 3.53 3.63 
O O O O XXX 

8 23 Nils MEIJERS   03.05.2006 LAT  3.53 490  
3.23 3.33 3.43 3.53 3.63 
O O XXO XXO XXX 

9 3 Eon VELLERAMM  09.01.2006 EST  3.33 439  
3.03 3.13 3.23 3.33 3.43 
XXO XO O O XXX 

10 43 Matas GARČINSKAS  14.09.2007 LTU  3.13 389  
2.63 2.73 2.83 2.93 3.03 3.13 3.23 
XXO O O O O O XXX 

42 Faustas PIVORIŪNAS  08.05.2007 LTU  NH   
2.03 
XXX 

 
M U18 1000m 
1 41 Nikita BUZUK   07.09.2006 LTU  2.51,21   753   
2 3 Eon VELLERAMM  09.01.2006 EST  2.51,48   750   
3 43 Matas GARČINSKAS  14.09.2007 LTU  2.55,37   710   
4 1 Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006 EST  2.58,49   679   
5 22 Karlis Jekabs KARLSBERGS 13.03.2007 LAT  2.59,00   674   
6 24 Miks Janis OPOLAIS  10.04.2006 LAT  2.59,58   668   
7 4 Tristan KONSO   04.12.2007 EST  3.01,84   646   
8 2 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE 28.04.2007 EST  3.04,12   624   
9 21 Kristaps Aleksandrs CAUNA 01.09.2007 LAT  3.06,76   600   
10 23 Nils MEIJERS   03.05.2006 LAT  3.12,00   551   
11 42 Faustas PIVORIŪNAS  08.05.2007 LTU  3.20,11   481 
 
 
M U18 Heptathlon 
1 Andreas TRUMM   23.11.2006  EST  5390 

7,12 6.62 14.40 1.75 8,13 4.83 2.58,49 
840 725 753 585 949 859 679 

 



2 Tristan KONSO    04.12.2007 EST  4829 
7,20 6.42 11.23 1.69 8,05 4.03 3.01,84 
813 679 560 536 969 626 646 

3 Ron Sebastian PUIESTEE  28.04.2007  EST  4798 
7,29 6.68 12.30 1.78 8,67 3.93 3.04,12 
782 739 625 610 820 598 624 

4 Nikita BUZUK    07.09.2006  LTU  4787 
7,47 6.01 12.91 1.75 8,79 4.23 2.51,21 
723 589 662 585 793 682 753 

5 Karlis Jekabs KARLSBERGS  13.03.2007  LAT  4688 
7,29 6.12 11.77 1.75 8,45 3.83 2.59,00 
782 613 592 585 872 570 674 

6 Nils MEIJERS    03.05.2006  LAT  4676 
7,45 6.39 14.02 1.87 8,69 3.53 3.12,00 
729 673 730 687 816 490 551 

7 Miks Janis OPOLAIS   10.04.2006  LAT  4432 
7,77 6.24 12.36 1.75 9,02 3.73 2.59,58 
628 639 628 585 741 543 668 

8 Matas GARČINSKAS   14.09.2007  LTU  4423 
7,33 5.42 11.53 1.75 8,22 3.13 2.55,37 
769 465 578 585 927 389 710 

9 Eon VELLERAMM   09.01.2006  EST  4223 
7,57 5.99 10.77 1.60 8,92 3.33 2.51,48 
690 584 532 464 764 439 750 

10 Kristaps Aleksandrs CAUNA  01.09.2007  LAT  3911 
7,94 5.66 12.27 1.57 9,37 3.53 3.06,76 
577 514 623 441 666 490 600 

11 Faustas PIVORIŪNAS   08.05.2007  LTU  3657 
7,38 5.80 11.90 1.72 9,12 NH 3.20,11 
752 544 600 560 720 0 481 

 
 
M U20 60m hurdles 99/9,14 
1 29 Andris SKADINŠ   11.05.2005 LAT  8,35  896 Heat 2 0.170 
2 49 Kasparas BACIANSKAS  13.05.2004 LTU  8,46  869 Heat 2 0.166 
3 9 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 EST  8,58  841 Heat 2 0.176 
4 51 Pijus LIUDAVICIUS  19.04.2004 LTU  8,59  839 Heat 2 0.189 YC* 
5 12 Dan ŠEMELJOV   06.02.2004 EST  8,78  795 Heat 2 0.170 
6 31 Bruno SPULIS   04.12.2004 LAT  8,89  770 Heat 1 0.214 
7 11 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 EST  8,96  755 Heat 1 0.161 
8 32 Arturs KONDERKO  25.04.2004 LAT  9,37  666 Heat 1 0.271 
9 30 Valters JANSONS  22.08.2004 LAT  9,62  615 Heat 2 0.211 
10 50 Adolis MICIULEVICIUS  17.02.2005 LTU  9,69  601 Heat 1 0.291 
11 52 Genardas BUNGA  06.04.2005 LTU  10,00  541 Heat 1 0.228 
  10 Andreas HANTSON  15.07.2004 EST  DNS   Heat 1 
* CR 18.5 
 
M U20 Pole Vault 
1 11 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005 EST  4.43 740  

4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.43 4.53 
XO - O - O XXX 

2 9 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004 EST  4.23 682  
4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 
O - O XXX 

3 29 Andris SKADINŠ   11.05.2005 LAT  4.23 682  
3.83 3.93 4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 
O O O O XO XXX 



4 12 Dan ŠEMELJOV   06.02.2004 EST  4.13 654  
3.53 3.63 3.73 3.83 3.93 4.03 4.13 4.23 
O O O O O XXO XXO XXX 

5 50 Adolis MICIULEVICIUS  17.02.2005 LTU  3.73 543  
3.43 3.53 3.63 3.73 3.83 
O O XO XO XXX 

6 31 Bruno SPULIS   04.12.2004 LAT  3.43 464  
3.33 3.43 3.53 
O O XXX 

7 49 Kasparas BACIANSKAS  13.05.2004 LTU  3.43 464  
3.23 3.33 3.43 3.53 
XO O XXO XXX 

8 51 Pijus LIUDAVICIUS  19.04.2004 LTU  2.93 340  
2.33 2.43 2.53 2.63 2.73 2.83 2.93 3.03 
O - O XO XO - XXO XXX 

9 32 Arturs KONDERKO  25.04.2004 LAT  2.73 293  
2.33 2.43 2.53 2.63 2.73 2.83 
O O XO O O XXX 

10 52 Genardas BUNGA  06.04.2005 LTU  2.53 248  
2.33 2.43 2.53 2.63 
O O O XXX 

30 Valters JANSONS  22.08.2004 LAT  DNS  
 
M U20 1000m 
1 11 Harry Richard JÄÄGER 01.02.2005  EST  2.44,19   827   
2 9 Jaroslav SIVUHA 20.06.2004  EST  2.45,42   814   
3 29 Andris SKADINŠ  11.05.2005  LAT  2.47,12   796   
4 31 Bruno SPULIS  04.12.2004  LAT  2.49,01   776   
5 12 Dan ŠEMELJOV  06.02.2004  EST  2.50,31   762   
6 50 Adolis MICIULEVICIUS 17.02.2005  LTU  3.08,41   584   
7 32 Arturs KONDERKO 25.04.2004  LAT  3.10,20   568   
8 52 Genardas BUNGA 06.04.2005  LTU  3.10,77   563   
9 49 Kasparas BACIANSKAS 13.05.2004  LTU  3.15,29   522   
10 51 Pijus LIUDAVICIUS 19.04.2004  LTU  3.19,44   486 
 
M U20 Heptathlon 
1 Andris SKADINŠ   11.05.2005   LAT  5337 

7,17 6.75 13.50 1.87 8,35 4.23 2.47,12 
823 755 698 687 896 682 796 

2 Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004   EST  5291 
7,27 6.73 14.00 1.87 8,58 4.23 2.45,42 
789 750 728 687 841 682 814 

3 Harry Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005   EST  5139 
7,39 6.61 12.41 1.90 8,96 4.43 2.44,19 
749 723 631 714 755 740 827 

4 Dan ŠEMELJOV   06.02.2004  EST  4909 
7,43 6.34 13.39 1.78 8,78 4.13 2.50,31 
736 661 691 610 795 654 762 

5 Kasparas BACIANSKAS  13.05.2004   LTU  4642 
7,27 6.30 14.54 1.75 8,46 3.43 3.15,29 
789 652 761 585 869 464 522 

6 Bruno SPULIS   04.12.2004   LAT  4495 
7,70 5.92 13.64 1.72 8,89 3.43 2.49,01 
650 569 706 560 770 464 776 

7 Pijus LIUDAVICIUS  19.04.2004   LTU  4215 
7,38 6.32 9.91 1.84 8,59 2.93 3.19,44 
752 657 480 661 839 340 486 



8 Arturs KONDERKO  25.04.2004   LAT  3979 
7,56 6.04 11.53 1.75 9,37 2.73 3.10,20 
694 595 578 585 666 293 568 

9 Adolis MICIULEVICIUS  17.02.2005   LTU  3746 
7,91 5.26 10.02 1.66 9,69 3.73 3.08,41 
586 433 487 512 601 543 584 

10 Genardas BUNGA  06.04.2005   LTU  3139 
7,63 4.92 7.01 1.57 10,00 2.53 3.10,77 
671 367 308 441 541 248 563 
Andreas HANTSON   15.07.2004  EST  DNF 
7,35 6.95 12.69 2.08 DNS   
762 802 648 878 0   
Valters JANSONS   22.08.2004  LAT  DNF 
7,36 6.26 8.07 1.99 9,62 DNS  
759 644 370 794 615 0 

 
W U18 60m hurdles 76,2/8,50 
1 5 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 EST  8,69  976 Heat 2 0.191 
2 6 Mia Mireia UUSORG  21.11.2007 EST  8,89  933 Heat 2 0.197 
3 7 Johanna LOKOTAR  07.01.2007 EST  9,10  889 Heat 1 0.225 
4 45 Greta URBONAVICIUTE  21.07.2006 LTU  9,17  875 Heat 2 0.159 
5 25 Nikola BUNDE   11.03.2007 LAT  9,19  871 Heat 1 0.279 
6 26 Adriana REITMANE  07.07.2007 LAT  9,28  852 Heat 2 0.175 
7 28 Estere UZULINA   22.12.2007 LAT  9,30  848 Heat 1 0.195 
8 8 Valeria SMIRNOVA  04.10.2006 EST  9,52  804 Heat 1 0.218 
9 48 Aiva LABANAUSKAITE  04.04.2007 LTU  9,57  794 Heat 1 0.179 
10 27 Arta Marija DREIMANE  09.09.2006 LAT  9,71  767 Heat 2 0.211 
11 47 Elze OŽECHAUSKAITE  01.06.2007 LTU  10,02  708 Heat 2 0.156 
12 46 Neda VIDZENAITE  21.03.2006 LTU  10,26  664 Heat 1 0.409 
 
W U18 High jump 
1 8 Valeria SMIRNOVA  04.10.2006 EST  1.84 1029  

1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81  
O O O O O XO O XXO  
1.84  1.87 
XO XXX 

2 25 Nikola BUNDE 11.03.2007   LAT  1.63 771  
1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 
O O O O O O XXX 

3 5 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 EST  1.63 771  
1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 
O XO O XXO XO XXX 

4 7 Johanna LOKOTAR  07.01.2007 EST  1.60 736  
1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 
O O XO O XXX 

5 28 Estere UZULINA   22.12.2007 LAT  1.60 736  
1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 
O O O XXO XO XXX 

6 46 Neda VIDZENAITE  21.03.2006 LTU  1.57 701  
1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 
O O O O O O XXX 

7 6 Mia Mireia UUSORG  21.11.2007 EST  1.54 666  
1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 
O XXO O XXX 

8 45 Greta URBONAVICIUTE  21.07.2006 LTU  1.54 666  
1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 
O O XXO XXX 



9 47 Elze OŽECHAUSKAITE  01.06.2007 LTU  1.51 632  
1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 
O O O O O XXX 

10 27 Arta Marija DREIMANE  09.09.2006 LAT  1.48 599  
1.36 1.39 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 
XO O O XO XXO XXX 

11 26 Adriana REITMANE  07.07.2007 LAT  1.42 534  
1.42 1.45 
O XXX 

12 48 Aiva LABANAUSKAITE  04.04.2007 LTU  1.36 470  
1.27 1.30 1.33 1.36 1.39 
O O O O XXX 

 
W U18 Shot Put 3kg 
1 45 Greta URBONAVICIUTE  21.07.2006 LTU  12.94 723  

12.36 12.94 12.43 
2 27 Arta Marija DREIMANE  09.09.2006 LAT  12.43 690  

12.43 X 12.16 
3 5 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 EST  11.71 642  

10.91 11.71 11.35 
4 26 Adriana REITMANE  07.07.2007 LAT  11.58 633  

11.23 11.58 10.70 
5 6 Mia Mireia UUSORG  21.11.2007 EST  11.38 620  

10.63 11.38 X 
6 47 Elze OŽECHAUSKAITE  01.06.2007 LTU  11.36 619  

11.18 10.58 11.36 
7 25 Nikola BUNDE   11.03.2007 LAT  11.25 612  

11.25 11.10 10.72 
8 28 Estere UZULINA   22.12.2007 LAT  10.85 585  

10.85 9.19 10.60 
9 8 Valeria SMIRNOVA  04.10.2006 EST  10.72 577  

10.10 10.72 X 
10 7 Johanna LOKOTAR  07.01.2007 EST  10.02 531  

10.02 9.78 9.80 
11 46 Neda VIDZENAITE  21.03.2006 LTU  8.45 428  

8.15 8.45 8.30 
12 48 Aiva LABANAUSKAITE  04.04.2007 LTU  7.39 360  

7.17 6.78 7.39 
 
W U18 Long jump 
1 5 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 EST  5.59 726  

5.41 5.50 5.59 
2 6 Mia Mireia UUSORG  21.11.2007 EST  5.47 691  

5.16 5.08 5.47 
3 25 Nikola BUNDE   11.03.2007 LAT  5.33 651  

5.33 5.28 5.04 
4 26 Adriana REITMANE  07.07.2007 LAT  5.28 637  

5.28 X 5.02 
5 27 Arta Marija DREIMANE  09.09.2006 LAT  5.22 620  

5.20 5.22 X 
6 7 Johanna LOKOTAR  07.01.2007 EST  5.03 567  

4.72 5.03 4.96 
7 8 Valeria SMIRNOVA  04.10.2006 EST  4.93 540  

4.82 4.93 X 
8 45 Greta URBONAVICIUTE  21.07.2006 LTU  4.88 527  

4.88 4.85 4.86 
 



9 46 Neda VIDZENAITE  21.03.2006 LTU  4.88 527  
4.75 4.88 4.49 

10 28 Estere UZULINA   22.12.2007 LAT  4.86 522  
4.79 4.86 4.85 

11 47 Elze OŽECHAUSKAITE  01.06.2007 LTU  4.78 500  
4.49 4.78 4.42 

12 48 Aiva LABANAUSKAITE  04.04.2007 LTU  4.50 428  
4.46 4.33 4.50 

 
W U18 800m 
1 5 Viola HAMBIDGE  15.07.2006 EST 2.18,66   842   
2 6 Mia Mireia UUSORG  21.11.2007 EST 2.31,69   672   
3 7 Johanna LOKOTAR  07.01.2007 EST 2.36,93   609   
4 27 Arta Marija DREIMANE  09.09.2006 LAT 2.37,09   607   
5 26 Adriana REITMANE  07.07.2007 LAT 2.37,30   604   
6 25 Nikola BUNDE   11.03.2007 LAT 2.37,36   604   
7 48 Aiva LABANAUSKAITE  04.04.2007 LTU 2.38,22   593   
8 45 Greta URBONAVICIUTE  21.07.2006 LTU 2.40,52   567   
9 28 Estere UZULINA   22.12.2007 LAT 2.42,30   547   
10 47 Elze OŽECHAUSKAITE  01.06.2007 LTU 2.42,53   544   
11 8 Valeria SMIRNOVA  04.10.2006 EST 2.43,95   528   
12 46 Neda VIDZENAITE  21.03.2006 LTU 2.56,60   397 
 
W U18 Pentathlon 
1 Viola HAMBIDGE   15.07.2006  EST 3957 

8,69 1.63 11.71 5.59 2.18,66 
976 771 642 726 842 

2 Mia Mireia UUSORG   21.11.2007  EST 3582 
8,89 1.54 11.38 5.47 2.31,69 
933 666 620 691 672 

3 Nikola BUNDE    11.03.2007  LAT 3509 
9,19 1.63 11.25 5.33 2.37,36 
871 771 612 651 604 

4 Valeria SMIRNOVA   04.10.2006  EST 3478 
9,52 1.84 10.72 4.93 2.43,95 
804 1029 577 540 528 

5 Greta URBONAVICIUTE   21.07.2006  LTU 3358 
9,17 1.54 12.94 4.88 2.40,52 
875 666 723 527 567 

6 Johanna LOKOTAR   07.01.2007  EST 3332 
9,10 1.60 10.02 5.03 2.36,93 
889 736 531 567 609 

7 Arta Marija DREIMANE   09.09.2006  LAT 3283 
9,71 1.48 12.43 5.22 2.37,09 
767 599 690 620 607 

8 Adriana REITMANE   07.07.2007  LAT 3260 
9,28 1.42 11.58 5.28 2.37,30 
852 534 633 637 604 

9 Estere UZULINA    22.12.2007 LAT 3238 
9,30 1.60 10.85 4.86 2.42,30 
848 736 585 522 547 

10 Elze OŽECHAUSKAITE   01.06.2007  LTU 3003 
10,02 1.51 11.36 4.78 2.42,53 
708 632 619 500 544 

11 Neda VIDZENAITE   21.03.2006  LTU 2717 
10,26 1.57 8.45 4.88 2.56,60 
664 701 428 527 397 



12 Aiva LABANAUSKAITE   04.04.2007  LTU 2645 
9,57 1.36 7.39 4.50 2.38,22 
794 470 360 428 593 

 
W U20 60m hurdles 83,8/8,50 
1 13 Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 EST  8,56  1004 Heat 2 0.166 
2 33 Gerda Kerija DREIMANE 27.01.2004 LAT  8,95  920 Heat 2 0.214 
3 53 Gerda KIRKYTE   15.11.2005 LTU  9,03  904 Heat 2 0.261 
4 14 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004 EST  9,07  895 Heat 2 0.189 
5 15 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 EST  9,13  883 Heat 1 0.235 
6 16 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 EST  9,34  840 Heat 1 0.230 
7 35 Kerija KUPALINSKA  16.09.2005 LAT  9,34  840 Heat 2 0.169 
8 36 Sanija ROBEŽNIECE  09.05.2005 LAT  9,36  836 Heat 1 0.231 
9 54 Gabriela LIMINOVIC  23.01.2004 LTU  9,57  794 Heat 2 0.174 
10 34 Alise Krista MELNBARDE 23.01.2004 LAT  9,75  759 Heat 1 0.241 
11 55 Vilte STAŠAITYTE  04.01.2005 LTU  10,24  668 Heat 1 0.193 
OC 18 Meelika TOOM   21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 9,41  826 Heat 1 0.301 
  
W U20 High jump 
1 13 Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 EST  1.78 953  

1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 
O O O O XXX 

2 54 Gabriela LIMINOVIC  23.01.2004 LTU  1.72 879  
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
O O O O O O O XXX 

3 33 Gerda Kerija DREIMANE 27.01.2004 LAT  1.72 879  
1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
O O O XO O XXX 

3 15 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 EST  1.72 879  
1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 
O O O O XO O XXX 

5 14 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004 EST  1.72 879  
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 

  O O O O O XO XXO XXX 
6 16 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 EST  1.63 771  

1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 
O XO XO XXO XXX 

7 34 Alise Krista MELNBARDE 23.01.2004 LAT  1.60 736  
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 
O O O XXX 

8 35 Kerija KUPALINSKA  16.09.2005 LAT  1.60 736  
1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 
O O XO O XXO XO XXX 

9 55 Vilte STAŠAITYTE  04.01.2005 LTU  1.60 736  
1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 
O XO XXO XXX 

10 36 Sanija ROBEŽNIECE  09.05.2005 LAT  1.48 599  
1.45 1.48 1.51 
XO O XXX 

11 53 Gerda KIRKYTE   15.11.2005 LTU  1.39 502  
1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42 
XXO XO O XXX 

OC 18 Meelika TOOM   21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.60 736  
1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 
XO O O O XXX 

 
 



W U20 Shot put 4kg 
1 33 Gerda Kerija DREIMANE 27.01.2004 LAT  12.14 670  

11.51 12.14 X 
2 15 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 EST  11.41 622  

11.05 11.41 X 
3 16 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 EST  10.97 593  

10.97 10.81 10.29 
4 54 Gabriela LIMINOVIC  23.01.2004 LTU  9.55 500  

9.50 9.20 9.55 
5 34 Alise Krista MELNBARDE 23.01.2004 LAT  9.48 495  

9.48 8.71 X 
6 36 Sanija ROBEŽNIECE  09.05.2005 LAT  9.18 476  

9.18 9.03 8.14 
7 14 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004 EST  8.77 449  

8.04 8.77 X 
8 53 Gerda KIRKYTE   15.11.2005 LTU  8.70 445  

7.85 8.70 8.43 
9 55 Vilte STAŠAITYTE  04.01.2005 LTU  7.75 383  

X 7.65 7.75 
10 35 Kerija KUPALINSKA  16.09.2005 LAT  7.64 376  

7.64 7.21 7.22 
13 Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 EST  NM   

X X X 
OC 18 Meelika TOOM   21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 10.42 557  

10.42 X 10.35 
 

W U20 Long jump 
1 13 Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 EST  6.18 905  

X 6.18 5.94 
2 33 Gerda Kerija DREIMANE 27.01.2004 LAT  5.86 807  

5.86 5.85 5.74 
3 14 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004 EST  5.62 735  

5.62 5.16 X 
4 15 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 EST  5.62 735  

5.62 X X 
5 16 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 EST  5.47 691  

5.24 5.47 5.45 
6 53 Gerda KIRKYTE   15.11.2005 LTU  5.46 688  

4.39 5.46 5.25 
7 54 Gabriela LIMINOVIC  23.01.2004 LTU  5.08 581  

X X 5.08 
8 34 Alise Krista MELNBARDE 23.01.2004 LAT  5.04 570  

5.04 X 4.95 
9 55 Vilte STAŠAITYTE  04.01.2005 LTU  5.02 565  

4.88 4.98 5.02 
10 36 Sanija ROBEŽNIECE  09.05.2005 LAT  4.47 421  

4.47 X 4.47 
35 Kerija KUPALINSKA  16.09.2005 LAT  NM   

X X X 
OC 18 Meelika TOOM   21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 5.26 631  

X 5.26 X 
 
W U20 800m 
1 16 Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005 EST  2.28,01   718   
2 15 Mirtel KLAAR   13.09.2005 EST  2.28,36   714   
3 33 Gerda Kerija DREIMANE 27.01.2004 LAT  2.29,66   697   
4 53 Gerda KIRKYTE   15.11.2005 LTU  2.29,88   694   



5 54 Gabriela LIMINOVIC  23.01.2004 LTU  2.32,33   664   
6 36 Sanija ROBEŽNIECE  09.05.2005 LAT  2.41,43   557   
7 14 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004 EST  2.41,67   554   
8 34 Alise Krista MELNBARDE 23.01.2004 LAT  2.41,96   551   
9 13 Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004 EST  2.46,33   502   
10 55 Vilte STAŠAITYTE  04.01.2005 LTU  2.56,18   401   
  35 Kerija KUPALINSKA  16.09.2005 LAT  DNF      
OC  18 Meelika TOOM   21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 2.38,48   590 
 
W U20 Pentathlon 
1 Gerda Kerija DREIMANE  27.01.2004  LAT  3973 

8,95 1.72 12.14 5.86 2.29,66 
920 879 670 807 697 

2 Mirtel KLAAR    13.09.2005  EST  3833 
9,13 1.72 11.41 5.62 2.28,36 
883 879 622 735 714 

3 Emma Kathrina HEIN   21.02.2005  EST  3613 
9,34 1.63 10.97 5.47 2.28,01 
840 771 593 691 718 

4 Edlin Lisbeth LAUR   29.05.2004 EST  3512 
9,07 1.72 8.77 5.62 2.41,67 
895 879 449 735 554 

5 Gabriela LIMINOVIC   23.01.2004  LTU  3418 
9,57 1.72 9.55 5.08 2.32,33 
794 879 500 581 664 

6 Liisa-Maria LUSTI   22.08.2004  EST  3364 
8,56 1.78 NM 6.18 2.46,33 
1004 953 0 905 502 

7 Gerda KIRKYTE    15.11.2005  LTU  3233 
9,03 1.39 8.70 5.46 2.29,88 
904 502 445 688 694 

8 Alise Krista MELNBARDE  23.01.2004  LAT  3111 
9,75 1.60 9.48 5.04 2.41,96 
759 736 495 570 551 

9 Sanija ROBEŽNIECE   09.05.2005  LAT  2889 
9,36 1.48 9.18 4.47 2.41,43 
836 599 476 421 557 

10 Vilte STAŠAITYTE   04.01.2005  LTU  2753 
10,24 1.60 7.75 5.02 2.56,18 
668 736 383 565 401 

11 Kerija KUPALINSKA   16.09.2005  LAT  1952 
9,34 1.60 7.64 NM DNF 
840 736 376 0 0 

OC Meelika TOOM    21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 3340 
9,41 1.60 10.42 5.26 2.38,48 
826 736 557 631 590 

 
 
Total Team Points 
1 Estonia   52331 
2 Latvia   47632 
3 Lithuania  43952 
 
 
Competition Director: Lauri Puolokkainen 
Starters: Margus Metsma, Hannes Randaru, Peeter Oja 
Photo Finish Judges: Kaupo Nõlvak, Silver Voorel 


